
NPC WORLDWIDE APRILIS
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

April 19, 2025 

HEAD JUDGE'S REPORT

JUDGE COUNT: 7
DROP HIGH/LOW: YES

 
#1. Women's Fit Model - True Novice (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 1 Yurika Kato 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 5
2 2 Rumiko Sawato 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 10

 
#2. Women's Fit Model - Beginner (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 3 Megumi Ito 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#3. Women's Fit Model - Masters 40+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 2 Rumiko Sawato 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#4. Women's Fit Model - Open (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 3 Megumi Ito 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 1 Yurika Kato 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#5. Women's Bikini - True Novice (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 4 Satomi Hirano 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 6 Mayumi Ema 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 7 Kazue Okubo 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 5 Nobuko Maeda 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20

 
#6. Women's Bikini - Beginner (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 6 Mayumi Ema 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 7
2 8 Kano Nakayasu 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 9
3 9 Akane Saito 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 15
4 7 Kazue Okubo 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
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#7. Women's Bikini - Local (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 4 Satomi Hirano 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 10 Chikako Kamiyama 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#8. Women's Bikini - Novice (7)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 11 Misaki Kanayama 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 13 Kassia Shiguematsu 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 12 Rie Sanada 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 6 Mayumi Ema 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 8 Kano Nakayasu 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 9 Akane Saito 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30
7 10 Chikako Kamiyama 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35

 
#9. Women's Bikini - Masters 35+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 13 Kassia Shiguematsu 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 12 Rie Sanada 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#10. Women's Bikini - Masters 40+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 14 Yayoi Hirasawa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#11. Women's Bikini - Masters 45+ (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 15 Akiko Araki 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 7
2 17 Naoko Wada 2 2 3 1 3 1 2 10
3 4 Satomi Hirano 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 12
4 16 Izumi Minemura 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 5 Nobuko Maeda 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#12. Women's Bikini - Masters 50+ (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 15 Akiko Araki 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 18 Teruko Onuma 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 7 Kazue Okubo 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 10 Chikako Kamiyama 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
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#13. Women's Bikini - Open (11)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 20 Saki Komatani 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 5
2 19 Ai Hemmi 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 10
3 22 Kanami Oi 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 11 Misaki Kanayama 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 17 Naoko Wada 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 25
6 13 Kassia Shiguematsu 6 6 6 6 5 7 6 30
7 15 Akiko Araki 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 35
8 8 Kano Nakayasu 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 40
9 14 Yayoi Hirasawa 10 9 9 9 9 10 9 46

10 16 Izumi Minemura 9 10 10 11 10 9 10 49
11 21 Satsuki Kuramochi 11 11 11 10 11 11 11 55

 
#14. Women's Wellness - Open (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 23 Kelly Kudaka 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#15. Men's Physique - Junior (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 25 Kota Maeda 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 7
2 26 Kyonosuke Mori 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 8
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#16. Men's Physique - True Novice (16)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 27 Fuminori Abe 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 5
2 34 Ryuji Takahashi 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 10
3 30 Joe Kaloostian 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 38 Onodera Taiki 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 84 Hiromu Sato 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 41 Tsuyoshirichiyado Okada 6 8 6 7 6 6 6 31
7 29 Shingo Fujii 7 6 7 6 8 7 7 34
8 28 Tetsuya Abe 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 39
9 36 Koya Saito 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 46

10 32 Hidetoshi Nakano 10 10 10 9 11 10 10 50
11 33 Shunta Ohno 11 11 12 13 12 11 11 57
12 35 Kazutora Saito 12 12 11 11 9 12 12 58
13 39 Kota Tsukamoto 13 13 13 12 13 13 13 65
14 31 Shunya Mizuta 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 70
15 37 Taisei Satou 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 75
16 40 Yuya Yamashita 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 80

 
#17. Men's Physique - Beginner (9)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 46 Kyotaro Yoshikawa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 27 Fuminori Abe 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 36 Koya Saito 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 45 Satoshi Takano 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 44 Koutaro Niiyama 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 33 Shunta Ohno 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30
7 28 Tetsuya Abe 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 35
8 42 Ayumu Goto 8 8 8 8 9 8 8 40
9 43 Manato Itabashi 9 9 9 9 8 9 9 45

 
#18. Men's Physique - Local (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 45 Satoshi Takano 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 6
2 44 Koutaro Niiyama 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 9
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#19. Men's Physique - Novice A (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 46 Kyotaro Yoshikawa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 48 Yuki Hori 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 47 Shota Yamagishi 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 15
4 29 Shingo Fujii 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 20

 
#20. Men's Physique - Novice B (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 49 Shingo Kawashima 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 34 Ryuji Takahashi 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 30 Joe Kaloostian 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 26 Kyonosuke Mori 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 41 Tsuyoshirichiyado Okada 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#21. Men's Physique - Novice C (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 27 Fuminori Abe 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 84 Hiromu Sato 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 52 Eiyu Saiki 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 31 Shunya Mizuta 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 21
5 53 Tooru Takahashi 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 24
6 51 Hayato Nakayama 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30

 
#22. Men's Physique - Novice D (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 45 Satoshi Takano 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 54 Asuka Tabei 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 39 Kota Tsukamoto 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 15
4 42 Ayumu Goto 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 20

 
#23. Men's Physique - Masters 35+ (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 56 Yuki Kamiyama 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 55 Takayasu Kakuta 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 47 Shota Yamagishi 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 15
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#24. Men's Physique - Masters 40+ (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 55 Takayasu Kakuta 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 58 Shoichi Jibiki 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 59 Hideaki Tsujigami 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 15
4 57 Suguru Fujita 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 20
5 60 Takuya Yako 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#25. Men's Physique - Masters 50+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 59 Hideaki Tsujigami 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 53 Tooru Takahashi 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10

 
#26. Men's Physique - Open Class A (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 56 Yuki Kamiyama 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 63 Haruto Yoshii 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 62 Takashi Sugita 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 48 Yuki Hori 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 26 Kyonosuke Mori 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25

 
#27. Men's Physique - Open Class B (8)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 66 Ryota Tsuzuki 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 5
2 55 Takayasu Kakuta 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 10
3 58 Shoichi Jibiki 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 67 Tatsuki Watanabe 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 20
5 65 Hiroki Kokubu 5 5 6 4 6 5 5 26
6 64 Chatouragota Inoue 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 29
7 49 Shingo Kawashima 7 7 8 7 8 7 7 36
8 60 Takuya Yako 8 8 7 8 7 8 8 39
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#28. Men's Physique - Open Class C (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 68 Yoshiki Hosokawa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 69 Keigo Yamamoto 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 57 Suguru Fujita 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 70 Koziro Yokogawa 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 20
5 25 Kota Maeda 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 25
6 54 Asuka Tabei 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 30

 
#29. Men's Classic Physique - Novice (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 73 Taro Miyoshi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 72 Gunther Jimenez 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 10
3 71 Katsuya Hosoi 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15

 
#30. Men's Classic Physique - Open (8)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 78 Yuta Tamai 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 6
2 74 Akinori Kakegawa 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 9
3 77 Yuma Shintani 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 15
4 76 Yoshinori Ota 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 20
5 73 Taro Miyoshi 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 25
6 72 Gunther Jimenez 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 30
7 75 Kazuya Mineta 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 35
8 71 Katsuya Hosoi 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 40

 
#31. Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 50+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 80 Hiromori Komatu 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

 
#32. Men's Bodybuilding - Open (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 T
1 82 Takayasu Noichi 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5
2 81 Keiji Hamamura 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 10
3 83 Hayato Suzuki 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 15
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